SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY

VIA FACSIMILE to Fax No. (571) 273-0140			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2007) PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	• • • •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Thomas F. Choate</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Nanovere Technologies, Inc.		
	Street Address: 4023 S. Old US 23, Suite 101		
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No	City: Brighton State: MI Zip: 48114		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 No		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Dates: March 13, 2008			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No. (c) 12/040-075</li> </ul>	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/049,075	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Bernard F. Rose, Reg. No. 42,112	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	Enclosed		
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	8. Deposit account number:		
	07-1850		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Bernard E. Bess, Res. No. 42 112</li> </ol>	11		
Bernard F. Rose, Reg. No. 42,112 Name of Person SigningS	ighature <u>March 14, 2008</u> Date		
Total number of pages including co	wer sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

CH \$40.00 071850 12049075

SANFRANCISCO/255891.1

## 700364238

# PATENT REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0042

2004

Attorney Docket: 89003.3

#### ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) Thomas F. Chaote

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Nanovere Technologies, Inc.
-----	-------------------------	-----	-----------------------------

- (10) Insert State of Incorporation of (10) Michigan Assignee
  - Insert Address of Assignee (11) of: 4023 S. Old US 23, Suite 101, Brighton, Michigan 48114 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and related to
- (12)Insert Identification of Invention, (12)**Dendritic Polyurethane Coating** such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (Case No. 89003.3) (Serial No. 12/049,075) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (13)Insert Date of Signing of (13) on March 13, 2008
- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Application

(11)

## Attomey Docket: 89003.3

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

## The undersigned hereby grant(s)

# The practitioners associated with the Customer Number

# 44955

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

<u> 700 8</u> 13. Date

Name of Inventor

Thomas F. Choate

Page 2 of 2

PATENT 03/13/2006REEL; 020658/FRAME; 0044.

(	TRANSMITTAL	Application Number	12/049,075	
_		Application Number	12/040 075	
	Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box> Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons	U.S. Patent and Tradem	broved for use through 08/30/03. Of ark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF formation unless it displays a valid OMB	

FORM		Filing Date	March 14, 2008
FORM		First Named Inventor	Thomas F. Choate
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Group Art Unit	Unassigned
		Examiner Name	Unassigned
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	5	Attorney Docket Number	89003.3
	ENCLO	SURES (check all that apply)	
Deposit Account 07-1850 Authorization	Assignr Form C pages)	ment Papers & Recordation Cover Sheet (in duplicate) (4	After Allowance Communication to Group
Postage Paid Return Postcard	Replace	ement Sheets of Drawing(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendment / Response	lssue F (in dupl	ee Transmittal with PTO-85b licate)	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
duplicate)		st for Continued Examination	Proprietary Information
AffIdavits/declaration(s)	Request For Corrected Filling Receipt & copy of Filling Receipt showing correction		Request for Status of Application
Petition for Extension of Time	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address		Other Enclosure(s) (plcase identify below):
Information Disclosure Statement (In duplicate) with Form PTO-1449 citing References	nformation Disclosure Statement		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
L_ Express Mail Label No.	ef No.		
<ul> <li>Oath/Declaration/Power of Attorney,</li> <li>Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application</li> </ul>	Response to Missing Parts/		
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 (in duplicate) (4 pages)			
	URE OF A	PPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OF	
Firm Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. Bernard F. Rose, Reg. No. 42,112			
Signature	/L		
Date March 14_2008	$\angle$		_
		TIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is Records at Fax No. 571-273-0140 on this	being facsim date: Marci	ile transmitted to the USPTO As: h 14, 2008	signment Division, USPTO Office of Public
Typed or printed name Rebecca M. KI	itş	·	
Signature Rebec	ca m	7. Flits	Date March 14, 2008

-



LEGAL Counsel Worldwide SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P.

REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0046

One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111-3492 Office: +1.415.954.0200 Fax: +1.415.393.9887

#### March 14, 2008

## PLEASE DELIVER THESE PAGES IMMEDIATELY

#### Number of Pages (including cover): 6

To:	Assignment Division	FAX NO.:	571-273-0140
COMPANY:	USPTO Office of Public Records	PHONE NO.:	571 272-3350
E-MAIL:	Bernard F. Rose, Reg. No. 42,112 brose@ssd.com Assignment Recordation U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/049 Group Unit: Unassigned Attorney Docket No. 89003.3	DIRECT DIAL NO.:	+1.415.393.9882

#### Mcssage:

# Please record the attached Assignment Documents

- 1. Assignment Transmittal (1 page);
- 2. Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with authorization to charge \$40 to deposit account, in duplicate (2 pages);
- 3. Assignment (2 pages).

I hereby certify that this correspondence is the date shown below.	being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO Assignment Div	vision at Fax No. 571-273-0140 on
Rebecca M. Klits	Rebecca m. Thete	March 14, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:	
addressee named above. If the reade for delivering the message to the int this communication is strictly prohi	LLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL ar or of this message is not the intended recipient of tended recipient, please be aware that any disse bited. If you have received this communication message to us at the address above via the pos	or the employee or agent responsible mination, distribution or duplication of i in error, please notify us immediately
Sender No.:08905	089003.00003	Rebecca Klits
Job No:	Account No.	Return to Office
	www.ssd.com	PATENT

SANFRANCISCO/255893.1

03/14/2008 17:11 FAX 415 393 9887

SQUIRE SANDERS & DEMPSEY

VIA FACSIMILE to Fax No. (571) 273-0140 Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
MP No. 0651 0027 ( 0/00/0007)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
$ab \ settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare igstarrow igstarro$	· · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Thomas F. Choate	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nanovere Technologies, Inc.
dditional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖂 N	Street Address: 4023 S. Old US 23, Suite 101 City: Brighton State: MI Zip: 48114
Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	
recution Dates: March 13, 2008	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/049,075	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []
me: Bernard F. Rose, Reg. No. 42,112	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
dress: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	Enclosed
eet Address: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
y: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform s a true copy of the original document.	THIS SPACE

SANFRANCISCO/255891.1

## PATENT REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 03/14/2008